
2023 Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 16, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-29   Conf: 5-23   Home: 4-12   Away: 3-17   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (212), Opp (214)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Moses (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Uetake (7), Flores-Wong (6), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Greenfield 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (142-
156), Flores-Wong (35-39), Uetake (35-38), Barrozo (28-31), Greenfield (18-20), Rusin (17-18), Knepp (6-6), Anduha (1-2), Jeffries (1-1),
Zanassi (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Petitt, Samantha .337 36-36 104 19 35 2 3 0 6 43 .413 27 3 16 0 .485 0 1 15-18 68 66 6 .957
9 Patton, Rylee .284 35-35 109 8 31 7 0 0 17 38 .349 5 0 11 1 .313 1 0 2-2 50 53 9 .920
4 Rusin, Sydney .283 30-19 60 6 17 5 0 0 5 22 .367 4 1 12 0 .338 0 0 1-1 8 11 3 .864
25 Carter, Alexus .274 27-27 73 8 20 6 1 0 7 28 .384 9 0 18 0 .354 0 0 4-4 49 1 1 .980
34 Madsen, Samantha .256 29-25 78 3 20 2 0 1 12 25 .321 9 0 11 0 .333 0 1 1-1 93 0 1 .989
15 Zanassi, Carli .188 29-23 69 4 13 3 0 2 13 22 .319 12 0 17 0 .309 0 0 0-0 98 8 5 .955
5 Knepp, Chloe .182 36-36 99 12 18 4 1 3 10 33 .333 8 0 31 0 .243 0 5 1-1 44 59 7 .936
22 Leadley, Nicole .172 35-34 93 4 16 1 2 0 2 21 .226 5 1 20 0 .222 0 1 5-5 80 0 4 .952
30 Kihara, Rylie .071 33-29 70 6 5 1 0 0 1 6 .086 4 0 28 0 .122 0 2 3-4 32 2 2 .944
19 Moses, Naiara .333 13-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 2-2 6 0 2 .750
43 43 .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
16 Roddey, Savannah .190 10-6 21 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .238 1 0 4 0 .227 0 0 0-1 23 6 0 1.000
24 Ishikawa, Ellie .167 16-8 24 2 4 1 0 0 3 5 .208 3 1 4 0 .286 0 0 1-1 21 0 0 1.000
11 Gamble, Ashley .133 14-1 15 2 2 0 0 2 6 8 .533 0 1 9 0 .188 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Flores-Wong, Reiko .108 18-18 37 2 4 2 0 0 1 6 .162 9 2 16 0 .313 0 1 0-1 53 7 0 1.000
35 Uetake, Haylie .102 24-18 49 2 5 2 0 0 2 7 .143 7 2 7 0 .241 0 2 1-1 63 3 1 .985

13
Moullet-Dozier,
Jordyn .000 10-2 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-1 3 3 1 .857

21 Kodani, Kayla .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
6 Winfield, Michelle .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
32 Venditti, Gillian .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Jeffries, Amanda .000 17-0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 .000
28 Vickroy, Ryley .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .213 36-36 921 95 196 38 7 8 87 272 .295 106 11 212 1 .301 1 13 40-47 712 244 44 .956
Opponents .307 36-36 1004 216 308 79 5 29 195 484 .482 92 25 105 3 .375 12 19 71-78 741 256 31 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Patton, Rylee 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
3 Barrozo, Mia 5.74 4-11 21 19 11 0-0 0 111.1 133 83 71 28 47 34 4 13 .292 2 11 0 5 9
4 Rusin, Sydney 7.36 1-3 16 1 1 0-0 0 40.1 61 41 33 17 23 9 0 3 .335 6 5 0 3 4
27 Greenfield, Lindsey 7.77 2-12 16 16 3 1-0 0 68.1 80 67 59 41 32 27 0 8 .290 10 9 0 4 6
5 Knepp, Chloe 9.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 21 13 13 3 3 5 0 4 .339 2 0 0 0 0
41 Anduha, Ajalyn 23.14 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 9 8 6 3 0 4 1 0 .529 2 0 0 0 0
36 Jeffries, Amanda 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.05 7-26 63 36 15 1 0 237.1 308 216 186 92 105 79 5 29 .307 22 25 0 12 19
Opponents 2.90 26-7 59 36 20 7 2 248.0 196 95 80 106 212 38 7 8 .213 11 11 0 1 13



2023 Pacific University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 16, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Flores-Wong, Reiko 60 53 7 0 1.000 0 35 4 .897 6 0
16 Roddey, Savannah 29 23 6 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ishikawa, Ellie 21 21 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Barrozo, Mia 16 5 11 0 1.000 0 28 3 .903 0 0
27 Greenfield, Lindsey 14 3 11 0 1.000 0 18 2 .900 0 0
6 Winfield, Michelle 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Anduha, Ajalyn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Vickroy, Ryley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 23 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Madsen, Samantha 94 93 0 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Uetake, Haylie 67 63 3 1 .985 0 35 3 .921 7 0
25 Carter, Alexus 51 49 1 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Petitt, Samantha 140 68 66 6 .957 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Zanassi, Carli 111 98 8 5 .955 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Leadley, Nicole 84 80 0 4 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kihara, Rylie 36 32 2 2 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Knepp, Chloe 110 44 59 7 .936 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
9 Patton, Rylee 112 50 53 9 .920 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rusin, Sydney 22 8 11 3 .864 0 17 1 .944 0 0
13 Moullet-Dozier, Jordyn 7 3 3 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 43 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kodani, Kayla 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Moses, Naiara 8 6 0 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gamble, Ashley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Jeffries, Amanda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Rasmussen, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Venditti, Gillian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1000 712 244 44 .956 12 142 14 .910 13 0
Opponents 1028 741 256 31 .970 31 80 14 .851 7 0


